

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25009/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 05/02/2009 in WP No.339/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIVAJI TANAJI PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meiti, Adv.
Mr. Santanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun Padenkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. V.N.Ganpule, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Punam Kumari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, let this case be adjourned for six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master